This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021901-2021">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021901-2021</a>

#### Contract

## **Pest Control Services**

**Thirteen Housing Group** 

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021901

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b5a1

Published 3 September 2021, 2:56pm

## **Section I: Contracting authority**

### I.1) Name and addresses

**Thirteen Housing Group** 

Hudson Quay, 2 Winward Way

Middlesbrough

**TS21QG** 

#### **Email**

procurement@thirteengroup.co.uk

#### **Country**

**United Kingdom** 

#### **NUTS** code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

## Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thirteengroup.co.uk/

## I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

## I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

## **Section II: Object**

### II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

**Pest Control Services** 

Reference number

THIR/20/361

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 90922000 - Pest-control services

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

#### II.1.4) Short description

The Group requires a fully inclusive Pest Control Service within domestic tenanted and void properties, offices and any areas of land owned, rented, leased or occupied by the Group. This service provision will mainly consist of properties within the Teesside area; however, the Group's housing stock is located throughout the North East and North Yorkshire. Please note the contract is not limited to these areas and service delivery may be required elsewhere within the UK region.

### II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

### II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

### II.2) Description

#### II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90922000 - Pest-control services

#### II.2.3) Place of performance

**NUTS** codes

• UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

**Tees Valley** 

#### II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Group requires a fully inclusive Pest Control Service within domestic tenanted and void properties, offices and any areas of land owned, rented, leased or occupied by the Group. This service provision will mainly consist of properties within the Teesside area; however, the Group's housing stock is located throughout the North East and North Yorkshire. Please note the contract is not limited to these areas and service delivery may be required elsewhere within the UK region.

#### II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30

#### II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

### II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

## Section IV. Procedure

## IV.1) Description

## IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

#### IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

## IV.2) Administrative information

#### IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011823

### Section V. Award of contract

#### **Contract No**

THIR 20 361

#### **Title**

**Pest Control Services** 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

## V.2) Award of contract

## V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 August 2021

### V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Contego Environmental Services Ltd

Unit 4, Maple Way, Aycliffe Industrial Estate

Durham

**DL5 6BF** 

Country

**United Kingdom** 

NUTS code

• UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

National registration number

06854998

The contractor is an SME

Yes

## V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

# Section VI. Complementary information

## VI.4) Procedures for review

## VI.4.1) Review body

Thirteen Housing Grop

Hudson Quay, Winward Way

Middles brough

TS21QG

Country

United Kingdom